

## Legislation Text

## File #: 16-3641, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: Tiles In Style, LLC., d/b/a Taza Supplies, Naperville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Kitchen Supplies

**Contract Value:** \$150,793.78

**Contract period:** 8/1/2016 - 7/31/2018

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$6,283.00, FY 2017 \$75,396.00, FY 2018 \$69,114.78

Accounts: 440-310

Contract Number(s): 1525-15012

## **Concurrences:**

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** This contract will allow the Cook County Juvenile Temporary Detention Center to purchase various kitchen supplies small kitchen equipment for the maintenance and upkeep for resident food services.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Tiles In Styles, LLC. was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.